# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM672320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fertitta Business Management LLC		08/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fertitta Hospitality, LLC
Street Address:	1510 West Loop South
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85180567	FERTITTA ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	4486983	FERTITTA ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	5093043	FERTITTA ENTERTAINMENT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5124767644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124767900

Email: trademarks@fleckman.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Paul Blair Address Line 1: P.O. Box 30194 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78755

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Paul Blair
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Paul Blair/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2021.08.27 - FBM (Nevada) Trademark Assignment to FH(23061330.1)#page1.tif source=2021.08.27 - FBM (Nevada) Trademark Assignment to FH(23061330.1)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0826

## ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

WHEREAS, Fertitta Business Management LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Nevada limited liability company having a business address of 10801 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89135, has adopted and is using the mark FERTITTA ENTERTAINMENT (the "Mark") for which the following United States Trademark Registrations have been obtained:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
FERTITTA ENTERTAINMENT	4,486,983
FERTITTA ENTERTAINMENT	5,093,043

WHEREAS, the Mark is also the subject of the following Trademark Registrations in the State of Nevada:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
FERTITTA ENTERTAINMENT	E0564962012-3
FERTITTA ENTERTAINMENT	E0564972012-4

WHEREAS, the Mark is also the subject of the following United States Trademark Application that was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO"):

MARK	SERIAL NO.
FERTITTA ENTERTAINMENT	85/180,567

1

WHEREAS, Fertitta Hospitality, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Texas limited liability

company having a business address of 1510 West Loop South, Houston, TX 77027, desires to

acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the Mark and the registrations and

application for the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark,

the ongoing business activities associated with the Mark, and the application and registrations of

the Mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any Certificates of

Registration to Fertitta Hospitality, LLC.

Fertitta Business Management LLC

Name: Kirk D. Homeyer

Title: Counsel

Date: August 30, 2021

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 09/03/2021